RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Attorney Docket No.: 6797P017				
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below				
 Name of conveying party(ies): Ross HENNESSY; Florian OPPOLZER; Xiuyi FAN; Surya P. N. SINGH; and Hugh DURRANT-WHYTE Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes No 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: THE UNIVERSITY OF SYDNEY Internal Address:			
 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): November 15, 2010; January 28, 2011; December 7, 2010; November 9, 2010; November 15, 2010 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/496,481 	Street Address: Parramatta Road, The University of Svdney City: State: Country: AUSTRALIA Zip: NSW 2006 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes INO is document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP Internal Address: Street Address: <u>1279 Oakmead Parkway</u> City: <u>Sunnyvale</u>	 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 			
State: California Zip Code: 94085 Phone Number: 408-720-8300 Fax Number: 408-720-8383 Email Address: mail@bstz.com	8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 02-2666 Authorized User Name Lester J. Vincent			
9. Signature:	March 16, 2012 Date			
Lester J. Vincent, Reg. No. 31,460 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 7 et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:			

Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Based on Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) as modified by BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP on 01/10/12.

Freehills

PLIPT & Frate Mark Bateriert

Assignment deed

Assignors	The persons named in the schedule as the Assignors		
Assignee	The person named in the schedule as the Assignee		
Background	 The Assignors are the inventors of the Intellectual Property described in the schedule. 		
	2 The Assignor has agreed to assign its whole right, tille and interest in the Intellectual Property to the Assignee.		

1 Assignment

The Assignors assign to the Assignee and the Assignee accepts the Assignors' whole right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, free from all encombrances, together with:

- (a) full right, sole power and authority to the Assignee to apply for and obtain entry of the Assignee's name in any registers of intellectual property that are appropriate as being the sole proprietor of the Intellectual Property, and
- (b) all rights, if any, that the Assigner has to take action against third parties for infringement of the Intellectual Property, whether or not the infringement took place before the date of this deed.

2 Further action

The Assignor must execute all documents necessary to enable the Assignee to have the Assignees' name entered in any registers of intellectual property that are appropriate as being the sole proprietor of the Intellectual Property.

page 1

÷1	k,	

.gr.

14

Freehills

PRAN & trata start fintringet

Effective date of issignment:	15 September 2010
Assignors	Ross Hennessy of Unit 17604/177 Mitchell Road, Alexandria, New South Wales 2015, Australia
	Florian Oppolzer of 5 Teemer Street, Tennyson Point, New South Wales 2111, Australia
	Xiuyi Fan of 43/4-8 Waters Road, Neutral Bay, New South Wales 2089. Australia
	Surya P N Singh of 31 Shaßesbury Road, Burwood, New South Wales 2154, Australia
	Hugh Durrant-Whyte of 19 Merton Street, Rozelle New South Wales 2039, Australia
Assignee	The University of Sydney of Parramatta Road, The University of Sydney NSW 2006, Australia
intellectual Property:	Australian patent application no 2009904465 filed on 15 September 2009 entitled "A system and method for autonomous navigation of a tracked or skid-steer vehicle". The invention(s) described in that application and the right to file further applications for invention(s), including applications in foreign countries, described in that application.
	International patent application no PCT/AU2010/001197 filed on 15 September 2010 entitled "A system and method for autonomous navigation of a tracked or skid-steer vehicle" and claiming convention priority from Australian patent application no 2009904465 filed on 15 September 2009 entitled "A system and method for autonomous navigation of a tracked or skid steer vehicle", the invention(s) described in that application and the right to file further applications for invention(s), including ecolications in foreign count/les, described in that application.

Assignor

Signed by Ross Hennessy

Date: 15/11/2010 sign here

in the presence of sign here 🕨 1 Witness printmanne Keit METTLETON

1.6430392.2 Particle 27/10/10 (14:15)

089e 2

Freehills

fitted & Their More Promage

ffective date of ssignment:	15 September 2010
Assignots	Ross Hennessy of Unit 17604/177 Mitchell Road, Alexandria, New South- Wales 2015, Australia
	Florian Oppelser of 5 Tecmer Street, Techyson Point New South Areles 2117 Russialia 1 Rescrict oft. 2085 VIC
	Xisiyi Fah of 43/4.8 Waters Road, Neutral Bay, New South Wales 2069. Australia
	Surys P. N. Singh of 31. Shaflesbury Road, Burwood, Naw South Wales 2134, Australia
	Hugh Durrant-Whyte of 19 Merton Street, Rozelle New South Wales 2039, Australia
Assignee	The University of Sydney of Parramatic Road. The University of Sydney NSW 2006, Australia
Intellectual Property:	Australian patent application no 2009804465 filed on 16 September 2009 entitled "A system and method for autonomous navigation of a tracked or skid-stater vehicle", the invention(s) described in that application and the right to tile further applications for invention(s), including applications in foreign countries, described in that application.
	International patent application no PCT/AU2010/001197 filed on 15. September 2010 entitled "A system and method for autonomous navigation of a tracked or skid-stoor vehicle," and claiming convention phonty from Australian batent application no 2003904456 filed on 15. September 2009 entitled "A system and method for autonomous navigation of a tracked or skid-steer vehicle", the invention(s) described in that applications in foreign countries, described in that applications in foreign countries, described in that applications.

Signed by Ross Hennessy

Date sign here 🕨

In the presence of

sign here 🗲 Wilness

prof. dome

Printed 27/10/10 (14:15) 6636382.7

nage 2

Freehills

Patert & Trade Alar's Artraneses

	ssignor
S F # 20076 ►	An An Date 28.1.2011
	n the presence of
yn here 🕨	V
	Witness L. Manue
nni hamit	Stimley Ulemine
<u></u>	
	Assignor
	Assignor
	Signed by
	Signed by Xiuyi Fan Date
sign nere s	Signed by Xiuyi Fan
	Signed by Xiuyi Fan Date
sign nere *	Signed by Xiuyi Fan Date
	Signed by Xiuyi Fan Date
sign frêre ¥	Signed by Xiuyi Fan Date
sign nere *	Signed by Xiuyi Fan Date In the presence of
sign here * sign here	Signed by Xiuyi Fan Date To the presence of Witness
sign here * sign here	Signed by Xiuyi Fan Date In the presence of
sign here * sign here	Signed by Xiuyi Fan Date To the presence of Witness

1.5530362.2 Pinter 27/10/14/15)

page 3:

Freehills

Pietoni & Treite beneb Riturbert

Assignor Signed by Florian Oppolzer igninere Date: In the presence of Wilness point izene Assignor Signed by Xiuyi Fan Signed by Xiuyi Fan Date: Difference of Date: Difference of the presence of Signe here Date: Difference of the presence of the pres			
Florian Oppolzer Priorian Oppolzer Date: Date: Date: Priorian Oppolzer Date: Date	A	Assignor	
In the presence of Assignor Signed by Xiuyi Fan Jone Dec 97, 2210 In the presence of Sign here - Automatical	S	Signed by Florian Oppolzer	
Assignor Assignor Signed by Xiuyi Fan gennere Dece 97, 2010 in the presence of Againere + Addada The Dece 127, 2010	n here ►_	Date:	
Assignor Signed by Xiuyi Fan gennere Date Dec 27, 2200 In the presence of genhere Miness	3. 1. 1.	in the presence of	
Assignor Signed by Xiuyi Fan Joint Date: Dec 97, 22107 in the presence of ga here * August Augu	0 <i>7970</i> P	Wilness.	
Assignor Signed by Xiuyi Fan get nere > in the presence of get here + Witness	nt isagire		
Signed by Xiuyi Fan Jack Dece 27, 22117 In the presence of Apa here + Alachie The Dece 27, 22117			
Sign here + Kings State		Assignor	
in the presence of sign here + <u>ASSESSACESSES</u> The Oress Letter.		Signed by Xiuyi Fan	179 .
Juniores Actively The Gera Lett.	iph heiris ¥	Date UCE	22102
Witness			
and the second		Winess	
ein name DT TRASSICION CERETAL	irint nariw	Dr. Bronnie Et-k-Hrinz	

(8536382.2 Pointed 27/50/10 (14:15)

Dekje 3

PATENT REEL: 027891 FRAME: 0108

el.

jè.

Freehills Nextineer Assignor Signed by Surya PN Singh Sign here r Assignation in the presence of Sign Here r Market Mitter Protrients BEATRAMD DOU/LLARD Assignor Signed by Hund Durrant Withole			
Assigner Signed by Inthe presence of Assignor Signed by Hugh Durant Whyte Date: 15/11/2010 Assignor Signed by Hugh Durant Whyte Date: 15/11/2010 In the presence of Signed by Hugh Durant Whyte Date: 15/11/2010 In the presence of Signed by Hugh Durant Whyte Date: 15/11/2010 Assigner Signer for and on behalf of The Cannon Seal of the University Signer for and on behalf of The University of Sydaey Signer for and on behalf of The University of Sydaey Date: Date: 15/11/2010 Assigner Signer for and on behalf of The University of Sydaey Signer for and on behalf of The University of Sydaey Date: Date: Date: 15/11/2010 Assigner Notice of the University Sector and on Decorrect Signer for and on behalf of The University of Sydaey Sector and on behalf of The University of Sydaey Date: Date:			
Signed by Surve P N Singh Son nore - And Arghen			
Igen nore - Griller Termon See of the University of Sydney was reacting head on the head of the University of Sydney was been as a stream of the University of Sydney was been as a stream of the University of Sydney was been as a stream of the University of Sydney was been as a stream of the University of Sydney was been as a stream of the University of Sydney was been as a stream of the University of Sydney was been as a stream of the University of Sydney was been as a stream of the Stream of the Stream of Stream of the Stream o		Signed by	
is the presence of sign here BEATAAND DOWILLARD Assignor Signed by Hugh Durrant-Whyte Judices J Shill 2010 in the presence of sign here Judice Terms pret name Give BEINA Assignee Signed for and on behalf of The University of Sydney by Manual Assignee Signed for and on behalf of The University of Sydney by Manual Assignee Signed for and on behalf of The University of Sydney by Manual Assignee Signed for and on behalf of The University of Sydney by Manual Assignee Signed for and on behalf of The University of Sydney by Manual Assignee Signed for and on behalf of The University of Sydney by Manual Assignee Signed for and on behalf of The University of Sydney by Manual Assignee Signed for and on behalf of The University of Sydney by Manual Assignee Signed for and on behalf of The University of Sydney by Manual Assignee Signed for and on behalf of The University of Sydney by Manual Assignee Signed for and on behalf of The University of Sydney by Manual Assignee Signed for and on behalf of The University of Sydney by Manual Assignee Signed for and on behalf of The University of Sydney by Manual Assignee Signed for and on behalf of The University of Sydney by Manual Assignee Signed for and so behalf of The University of Sydney by Manual Assignee Signed for and so behalf of The University of Sydney Signed for and so behalf of Signed for an			mila hoio
sign here + Werease print needs BEATRAAND DOWILLARD Assignor Signed by Hugh Durrant Whyte Sign here + MALL Down Date 15/11/2010 in the presence of sign here + Griffur Teims pherease GIVED RETMA Assignee Signed for and on behalf of The University of Sydney by Marked Tible Name & Tible		sign here h Cate:	
Determine BEATRAAD DOUILLARD Assignor Signed by Hugh Durrant-Whyte Join here + JAMAAD Date 15/1/12010 in the presence of Sign here + Guide There Witness Drive name Guide There Witness Drive name Sign here - Guide There Witness Drive name Signed for and on behalf of The University of Sydney Drive Thee Signature Jagnature Drive Thee		in the presence of	
Assigner Assigner Signed by Hugh Durrant-Whyte Jurnere + And Deter 15/11/2010 In the presence of Sign here • Gridda, There Witness preme Gridda, There Assignee Signed for and on behalf of The University of Sydney by Manual And Steared And Steared Signed for and on behalf of The University of Sydney by Manual And Steared Signed for and on behalf of The University of Sydney by Manual And Steared Signed for and on behalf of The University of Sydney by Manual And Steared Signed for and on behalf of The University of Sydney by Manual And Steared Signed for and on behalf of The University of Sydney by Manual And Steared Signed for and on behalf of The University of Sydney by Manual And Steared Signed for and on behalf of The University of Sydney by Manual And Steared Signed for and on behalf of The University of Sydney by Manual And Steared Signed for and on behalf of The University of Sydney by Manual And Steared Signed for and on behalf of The University of Sydney by Manual And Steared Signed for and on behalf of The University of Sydney Bate: Neme & The		sign here 5 205	
Assignor Signed by Hugh Durrant-Whyte by here • Sign		i Kana arasis	
Assignor Signed by Hugh Durrant-Whyte Jugh here * JAM Date: 15/11/2010 in the presence of Sign here * Griffing There Witness print name Griffing RETINA Assignee Signed for and on behalf of The University of Sydney by Mambe & Tible	1		nun and a state of the second state of the sec
Signed by Hugh Durrant-Whyte Junction Date: 15/11/2010 in the presence of Sign here - Griddin Thermo Witness print name Griddin Thermo Assignee Signed for and on behalf of The University of Sydney by Matter & Title Name & Title	<u>.</u> !-	Assignor	
sign here *		Signed by	
in the presence of sign here • Criticle Teine Witness print name Griver & Reinia Assignee Signed for and on behalf of The University of Sydney by Margin & Date: Name & Title	2		$s < h_1 / 20$ (2)
sign here - Grubber Tarme witness grubber Tarme print name Grubber Tarme Grubber Tarme Grubber Tarme print name Grubber Tarme Grubber Tarme Grubber Tarme Assignee Signed for and on behalf of Signature Date: Name & Title Date:		sign here * <u>17 7 0</u> Late:	t se transformer en en
sign here • Griffing Teams and on behalf of The University of Sydney by Mutaday		in the presence of	The Common Seal of the University
print name GIVUID REINA the Senate at a meeting head on the Seventh day of December One Thousand Nine Handred and Winer Eight Assignee Vice thancellor Vice thancellor Signed for and on behalf of The University of Sydney Mathematication Secretary to the Senate Mathematication Cate: Name & Title		signinere - Gruba Teince	usine fourthearth day of April
Assignee Signed for and on behalf of The University of Sydney by Uter Chancelor Secretary to the Senate Neme & Tibe		ter an	the Senate at a meeting held on the
Assignee Signed for and on behalf of The University of Sydney by Date: Name & Tite			non Thousand Nine Hundred 200
The University of Sydney by Secretary to the Senate Signature Name & Title		Assignee	Vice chancellor
by Mutal Date: Signature Name & Tite		Signed for and on behalf of The University of Sydney	Atthe Orly
Name & Tibe		" luce for s.	Secretary to the benate
		م الاور مستقدم ومناسب ومعارضات و دور و در منه و م	
<u>Martin and Antonio and Antonio</u>		Name & Title	
			an a the state of the
19 66 4			jages 4
7.8590362.2 Printed 27/10/10 (14.16)		18630362.2 Printed 27/10/10 (14:16)	

RECORDED: 03/16/2012